THE DATASHEET OF
IL 514-3E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 IL500-Series Isolators
IsoLoop is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent numbers 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
   REV. Q
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344      (952) 829-9217      www.nve.com      YouTube.com/NveCorporation      iso-apps@nve.com

IL521-3E 1 1 2.5 kV  SOIC-8
All part types are available on tape and reel or in tubes.
Ordering Information
IL    5  16 - 3  E  TR13
Bulk Packaging
	Blank 	= 	Tube
	 TR7 	= 	7'' Tape and Reel
	TR13 	= 	13'' Tape and Reel
Package
Blank		 = 	80/20 Tin/Lead Plating
	 E 	= 	RoHS Compliant
Package Type
	 -1	= 	8-pin MSOP
	 -3	= 	0.15'' 8-pin or 16-pin SOIC (not available for IL515)
Blank		 = 	0.30'' 16-pin SOIC
Channels
	 10 	= 	1 Transmit Channel
	 11 	= 	2 Transmit Channels
	 21 	= 	1 Transmit Channel
			 1 Receive Channel
	 14 	= 	2 Transmit Channels;�
			 1 Receive Channel
	 15 	= 	4 Transmit  Channels
	 16 	= 	2 Transmit  Channels;�
			 2 Receive Channels
Base Part Number
	 5 	= 	2 Mbps, DC-Correct
Product Family
	 IL 	= 	Isolators
RoHS
COMPLIANT
 IL500-Series Isolators
18
NVE Corporation      11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344      (952) 829-9217      www.nve.com      YouTube.com/NveCorporation      iso-apps@nve.com
ISB-DS-001-IL500-Q
October 2022
Change:
• Upgrade to VDE V 0884-17.
• Increased Working Voltage ratings based on latest VDE testing (p. 3).
ISB-DS-001-IL500-P
Changes:
• Eliminated IL515E “SYNC” and “OE” functions on lot numbers >201900.
• Updated EMC standards.
• Revised thermal characteristics (p. 9).
• Added recommended pad layout footprints (pp. 15-16).
• Added “Available Parts” table (p. 17).
ISB-DS-001-IL500-O Change:
• Updated IL510, IL511, and IL515 input quiescent supply current values.
ISB-DS-001-IL500-N
Changes:
• VDE V 0884-10 (VDE V 0884-11 pending)
• Removed minimum Magnetic Field Immunity specification.
• Corrected 8-pin SOC package outline dimensions.
ISB-DS-001-IL500-M
Changes:
• Added IL521-3 product
• IEC 60747-5-5 (VDE 0884) certification.
ISB-DS-001-IL500-L
Changes: